
 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 

Scores - Women 

 1. Hough, W.A. 387 

 2. Green Hope 222 

 3. Charlotte Catholic 176.5 

 4. Leesville Road 151.5 

 5. Apex 142.5 

 6. Middle Creek 121 

 7. Millbrook 120 

 8. South Mecklenburg 113 

 9. Northwest Guilford 96 

 10. Ardrey Kell 81 

 11. Providence 79 

 12. East Chapel Hill 70 

 13. Grimsley 69.5 

 14. Myers Park 64 

 15. Page 63 

 16. Cardinal Gibbons 42 

 17. West Forsyth 34 

 18. Roberson, T. C. 29 

 19. Lake Norman 28 

 20. Enloe 26 

 20. Jordan 26 

 22. Riverside 25 

 23. East Mecklenburg 21 

 23. Reagan 21 

 25. Panther Creek 20 

 26. Conley, D. H. 14 

 27. Ashley 13 

 27. Sanderson 13 

 29. Reynolds, R. J. 12 

 29. Southwest Guilford 12 

 31. Southern Alamance 11 

 31. Clayton 11 

 33. Ragsdale 6 

 34. North Mecklenburg 5 
  

Scores - Men 

 1. South Mecklenburg 378 

 2. Hough, W.A. 242 

 3. Green Hope 159 

 4. Athens Drive 157 

 5. Reagan 125 

 6. Providence 121 

 7. Millbrook 113 

 8. Leesville Road 111 

 9. Grimsley 94 

 10. Cary 93 

 11. Apex 92 

 12. Middle Creek 76 

 13. Page 66 

 14. Reynolds, R. J. 60 

 15. Myers Park 46 

 16. Broughton 38 

 16. Roberson, T. C. 38 

 18. East Chapel Hill 37 

 19. North Mecklenburg 30 

 20. Conley, D. H. 26 

 21. Ardrey Kell 24 

 21. West Forsyth 24 

 23. Northwest Guilford 22 

 24. Holly Springs 20 

 24. Panther Creek 20 

 26. Enloe 17 

 26. Cardinal Gibbons 17 

 28. Riverside 14 

 29. Pinecrest 13 

 30. Mount Tabor 12 

 31. Jordan 9 

 31. Sanderson 9 

 33. Southwest Guilford 6 

 34. High Point Central 4 

 34. New Hanover 4 

 36. Ragsdale 3 

 37. East Wake 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:43.41 S 2014 Hough, W.A.  

 4A State Rec: 1:43.41 # 2014 Hough, W.A.  

 1:45.59 AA-A 1:47.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Hough, W.A. 1:44.11 1:43.21 S AA-A 40 
 1) Heidi Lowe SO 2) Lillian Higgs SO 3) Margaret Higgs JR 4) Jessica Merritt SR 
 2 Green Hope 1:46.61 1:46.07 AA-C 34 
 1) Kate Moore JR 2) Kathryn Sanders SO 3) Rebecca Ssengonzi SO 4) Lauren Medlin FR 
 3 Charlotte Catholic 1:45.65 1:46.18 AA-C 32 
 1) Erin McCullagh JR 2) Katy Miller JR 3) Julia Menkhaus SO 4) Olwyn Bartis FR 
 4 Millbrook 1:46.54 1:46.34 AA-C 30 
 1) Jordan Kohut JR 2) Sara Beth McLamb SO 3) Adrianna Cera FR 4) Sophia Clayton-Luce SO 
 5 Leesville Road 1:47.09 1:46.84 AA-C 28 
 1) Anna Carrigan FR 2) Ashley McCauley FR 3) Lauren Frank SR 4) Grace Countie SO 
 6 South Mecklenburg 1:48.40 1:48.61 26 
 1) Madelyn Martelle JR 2) Reagan Johnson FR 3) Sinclair Larson SO 4) Caroline Greiner JR 
 7 Apex 1:47.87 1:49.19 24 
 1) Morgan Montgomery SR 2) Mikaela Fullerton FR 3) Ana Pozder SO 4) Kathryn Godlewski SR 
 8 Ardrey Kell 1:48.66 1:49.53 22 
 1) Lexie Handlin FR 2) Anna Milia SO 3) Carolyn Kammeyer SR 4) Faith Pilcher JR 

Consolation Final 

 9 Middle Creek 1:49.87 1:48.12 18 
 1) Sarah Giamber SR 2) Julia Poole JR 3) Charlotte Watts JR 4) Emily Stringfellow SR 
 10 East Chapel Hill 1:49.50 1:48.50 14 
 1) Sophie Perez SO 2) Annie Huang JR 3) Anne Whitsel JR 4) Allison Lai JR 
 11 Page 1:48.88 1:49.19 12 
 1) Lucy Pearce JR 2) McKenzie Campbell FR 3) Hannah Copeland FR 4) Mary Grace Copeland FR 
 12 Lake Norman 1:50.38 1:49.34 10 
 1) Hattie Doherty JR 2) Kalyn Fetter SR 3) Olivia Watson SO 4) Maddy Gillman SR 
 13 Cardinal Gibbons 1:50.65 1:50.22 8 
 1) Haley Allen SR 2) Olivia Allen JR 3) Ashley Worden FR 4) Emily Dykstra SR 
 14 Northwest Guilford 1:51.89 1:50.47 6 
 1) Heather Sigmon JR 2) Phoebe Martin FR 3) Corinne Martin SR 4) Laurel Kiselis SR 
 15 Reagan 1:51.73 1:50.93 4 
 1) Lydia Plasser FR 2) Alexandra Rieker JR 3) Christina Marshall JR 4) Blanka Bathory FR 
 16 Providence 1:51.11 1:52.79 2 
 1) Mandy Felsberg JR 2) Madeline MacPhail JR 3) Dakota Topp FR 4) Katherine Davis JR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:43.41 S 2014 Hough, W.A.  

 4A State Rec: 1:43.41 # 2014 Hough, W.A.  

 1:45.59 AA-A 1:47.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Hough, W.A. 1:44.11 AA-A   
 1) Heidi Lowe SO 2) Lillian Higgs SO 3) Margaret Higgs JR 4) Jessica Merritt SR 
 2 Charlotte Catholic 1:45.65 AA-C   
 1) Erin McCullagh JR 2) Katy Miller JR 3) Julia Menkhaus SO 4) Olwyn Bartis FR 
 3 Millbrook 1:46.54 AA-C   
 1) Jordan Kohut JR 2) Sara Beth McLamb SO 3) Adrianna Cera FR 4) Sophia Clayton-Luce SO 
 4 Green Hope 1:46.61 AA-C   
 1) Kate Moore JR 2) Kathryn Sanders SO 3) Rebecca Ssengonzi SO 4) Lauren Medlin FR 
 5 Leesville Road 1:47.09 AA-C   
 1) Anna Carrigan FR 2) Ashley McCauley FR 3) Lauren Frank SR 4) Grace Countie SO 
 6 Apex 1:47.87   
 1) Morgan Montgomery SR 2) Mikaela Fullerton FR 3) Ana Pozder SO 4) Kathryn Godlewski SR 
 7 South Mecklenburg 1:48.40   
 1) Madelyn Martelle JR 2) Reagan Johnson FR 3) Sinclair Larson SO 4) Caroline Greiner JR 
 8 Ardrey Kell 1:48.66   
 1) Lexie Handlin FR 2) Anna Milia SO 3) Carolyn Kammeyer SR 4) Faith Pilcher JR 
 9 Page 1:48.88   
 1) Lucy Pearce JR 2) McKenzie Campbell FR 3) Hannah Copeland FR 4) Mary Grace Copeland FR 
 10 East Chapel Hill 1:49.50   
 1) Sophie Perez SO 2) Annie Huang JR 3) Anne Whitsel JR 4) Allison Lai JR 
 11 Middle Creek 1:49.87   
 1) Sarah Giamber SR 2) Julia Poole JR 3) Charlotte Watts JR 4) Emily Stringfellow SR 
 12 Lake Norman 1:50.38   
 1) Hattie Doherty JR 2) Kalyn Fetter SR 3) Olivia Watson SO 4) Maddy Gillman SR 
 13 Cardinal Gibbons 1:50.65   
 1) Haley Allen SR 2) Olivia Allen JR 3) Ashley Worden FR 4) Emily Dykstra SR 
 14 Providence 1:51.11   
 1) Mandy Felsberg JR 2) Madeline MacPhail JR 3) Dakota Topp FR 4) Katherine Davis JR 
 15 Reagan 1:51.73   
 1) Christina Marshall JR 2) Alexandra Rieker JR 3) Blanka Bathory FR 4) Lydia Plasser FR 
 16 Northwest Guilford 1:51.89   
 1) Heather Sigmon JR 2) Phoebe Martin FR 3) Corinne Martin SR 4) Laurel Kiselis SR 
 17 Sanderson 1:52.66   
 1) Kenna Haney FR 2) Alicia Carlson SO 3) Catherine Allen SR 4) Caroline Fulcher SO 
 18 Conley, D. H. 1:54.13   
 1) Svea Torres SO 2) Abigail Burns FR 3) Virginia Kohake SO 4) Ruth Bishop JR 
 19 Panther Creek 1:54.40   
 1) Claire Reist FR 2) Carly Stines SO 3) Sydney Reist JR 4) Bianca Candelaria FR 
 20 Myers Park 1:55.73   
 1) Amelia Cane JR 2) Catie Childs JR 3) Rachael Young SR 4) Grace Hylinski SR 
 21 Ragsdale 1:56.02   
 1) Hope Carpenter SO 2) Kailey Griggs JR 3) Libby Seay SR 4) Meredith McGill SO 
 22 Reynolds, R. J. 1:57.38   
 1) Emma Rowe SO 2) Anna Wilcox JR 3) Emma Nicklas-Morris SR 4) Hays Hooten SO 
 23 Southwest Guilford 1:57.81   
 1) Haley Horton JR 2) Erin Jones JR 3) Makena Markert JR 4) Sydney Jordan FR 
 --- Roberson, T. C. DQ   
 1) Camille Long JR 2) Celeste Costa FR 3) Anna Newnam SO 4) Maddy Widmann SO 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.09 S 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 4A State Rec: 1:33.09 # 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 1:34.13 AA-A 1:35.69 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 South Mecklenburg 1:33.76 1:32.58 S AA-A 40 
 1) Nathan Murray SR 2) Jacob Rauch SO 3) Graham Cooper SR 4) Graham Weaver SR 
 2 Hough, W.A. 1:33.09 1:32.71 S AA-A 34 
 1) Alexander McMurry JR 2) Will Chan SO 3) Coleman Manchester JR 4) Connor McCourt JR 
 3 Athens Drive 1:35.24 1:35.45 AA-C 32 
 1) Tyler Silver SR 2) Drew Hollet FR 3) Zach Brown SO 4) Chris Silver SO 
 4 Cary 1:36.25 1:35.51 AA-C 30 
 1) Will Atkinson SR 2) Richard McIntyre SO 3) Garrett Troxler JR 4) Rhys Kawaguchi JR 
 5 Millbrook 1:36.15 1:36.62 28 
 1) Ryan Donnelly SR 2) Chase Binion SR 3) Davis Payne SO 4) Sammy Brinkley SR 
 *6 Grimsley 1:36.02 1:36.79 25 
 1) Graham Hertweck SO 2) Davis Hoover SO 3) Mason Lewis JR 4) Parker Zieg SO 
 *6 Leesville Road 1:36.46 1:36.79 25 
 1) Will Countie SR 2) Zach Speerscheider FR 3) Zachary Nicol SR 4) Clay Boneham SR 
 8 Page 1:36.72 1:39.61 22 
 1) Craig Herndon FR 2) Will Mikuta SR 3) Andrew Taylor JR 4) Ian Robinson SO 

Consolation Final 

 9 Green Hope 1:37.63 1:37.60 18 
 1) John Healy SO 2) Connor Dalbo SO 3) Shane Humphrey SR 4) Mitch Curlee FR 
 10 East Chapel Hill 1:38.35 1:38.00 14 
 1) Christopher Chao SO 2) Connor Sept SO 3) Niko Perez SR 4) Emile Charles FR 
 11 Providence 1:38.67 1:38.32 12 
 1) Nathan Fold SR 2) Daniel Li SR 3) Scott Lyons FR 4) Thomas Svane-From 
 12 Middle Creek 1:38.61 1:38.73 10 
 1) Brett Dickey SR 2) Jordan Mintz SR 3) Kevin Plewniak SO 4) Andrew Mintz SO 
 13 Ardrey Kell 1:39.42 1:38.79 8 
 1) Grant Murchison SR 2) Nick Spina SR 3) Alex Eudy FR 4) Coert Pease JR 
 14 Reagan 1:39.67 1:39.09 6 
 1) Jacob Greene SO 2) Paul Neil SR 3) Taylor Darnell SR 4) Drew Pascual SR 
 15 Northwest Guilford 1:39.52 1:39.75 4 
 1) Cole Peterson SR 2) Royce Le SR 3) Benjamin Riggs JR 4) Gilberto Cruz SR 
 16 Enloe 1:39.42 1:40.33 2 
 1) Noah Hensley FR 2) Wallace Watkins JR 3) Derek Dellarova JR 4) Taye Brown FR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.09 S 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 4A State Rec: 1:33.09 # 2016 Hough, W.A.  

 1:34.13 AA-A 1:35.69 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Hough, W.A. 1:33.09 S AA-A   
 1) Alexander McMurry JR 2) Will Chan SO 3) Coleman Manchester JR 4) Connor McCourt JR 
 2 South Mecklenburg 1:33.76 AA-A   
 1) Nathan Murray SR 2) Jacob Rauch SO 3) Graham Cooper SR 4) Graham Weaver SR 
 3 Athens Drive 1:35.24 AA-C   
 1) Tyler Silver SR 2) Drew Hollet FR 3) Zach Brown SO 4) Chris Silver SO 
 4 Grimsley 1:36.02   
 1) Graham Hertweck SO 2) Davis Hoover SO 3) Mason Lewis JR 4) Parker Zieg SO 
 5 Millbrook 1:36.15   
 1) Ryan Donnelly SR 2) Chase Binion SR 3) Davis Payne SO 4) Sammy Brinkley SR 
 6 Cary 1:36.25   
 1) Will Atkinson SR 2) Richard McIntyre SO 3) Garrett Troxler JR 4) Rhys Kawaguchi JR 
 7 Leesville Road 1:36.46   
 1) Will Countie SR 2) Zach Speerscheider FR 3) Zachary Nicol SR 4) Clay Boneham SR 
 8 Page 1:36.72   
 1) Andrew Taylor JR 2) Will Mikuta SR 3) Clay Hering SR 4) Ian Robinson SO 
 9 Green Hope 1:37.63   
 1) John Healy SO 2) Connor Dalbo SO 3) Shane Humphrey SR 4) Mitch Curlee FR 
 10 East Chapel Hill 1:38.35   
 1) Christopher Chao SO 2) Connor Sept SO 3) Niko Perez SR 4) Emile Charles FR 
 11 Middle Creek 1:38.61   
 1) Brett Dickey SR 2) Jordan Mintz SR 3) Kevin Plewniak SO 4) Andrew Mintz SO 
 12 Providence 1:38.67   
 1) Nathan Fold SR 2) Daniel Li SR 3) Scott Lyons FR 4) Thomas Svane-From 
 *13 Ardrey Kell 1:39.42   
 1) Grant Murchison SR 2) Jason Lee FR 3) Alex Eudy FR 4) Nick Spina SR 
 *13 Enloe 1:39.42   
 1) Noah Hensley FR 2) Wallace Watkins JR 3) Derek Dellarova JR 4) Taye Brown FR 
 15 Northwest Guilford 1:39.52   
 1) Cole Peterson SR 2) Royce Le SR 3) Benjamin Riggs JR 4) Gilberto Cruz SR 
 16 Reagan 1:39.67   
 1) Jacob Greene SO 2) Paul Neil SR 3) Taylor Darnell SR 4) Drew Pascual SR 
 17 West Forsyth 1:39.97   
 1) Tucker Burhans SO 2) Peyton Davis SO 3) Andrew Cecil JR 4) Nicholas Russell SR 
 18 Cardinal Gibbons 1:40.29   
 1) Christopher Raymond SR 2) Luke Stevens SR 3) Cothalee Watko SO 4) T'Lez Foulkes FR 
 19 Roberson, T. C. 1:40.37   
 1) Reid Arwood SO 2) Jake Skigen SR 3) Erwin Ortiz SR 4) Mitchell Stanek JR 
 20 Mount Tabor 1:41.59   
 1) Matthew Wagner FR 2) William Snyder JR 3) Brendan Prestwood FR 4) William Rankin SR 
 21 Lake Norman 1:42.64   
 1) Sam Marttila SO 2) Zach Nitz SR 3) Wolfgang Obrecht JR 4) Jimmy Al-Hussaini JR 
 22 Charlotte Catholic 1:43.57   
 1) Dante McCree SO 2) Kieran Mahoney JR 3) James Sullivan SO 4) Will Joyner SO 
 23 Butler 1:44.90   
 1) Payton Graham SO 2) Austin Spaeth JR 3) Nicholas Rose SO 4) Michael Schoen JR 
 --- Apex DQ   
 1) William Ritchie SR 2) Brian Legarth SR 3) Nick Lawton SO 4) Brandon Medins SR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:46.47 S 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:46.47 # 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 1:49.09 AA-A 1:50.82 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Erika Brown  SR Hough, W.A. 1:49.01 1:48.05 AA-A 20 
 2 Samantha Medlin  JR Green Hope 1:50.98 1:50.02 AA-C 17 
 3 Amelia Gilchrist  SR Grimsley 1:51.84 1:50.07 AA-C 16 
 4 Sophie Perez  SO East Chapel Hill 1:52.74 1:51.13 15 
 5 Kristie Darmody  SR Providence 1:51.34 1:52.04 14 
 6 Sadie Schumann  SO Jordan 1:52.61 1:52.10 13 
 7 Lily Morrell  SO Enloe 1:52.74 1:52.59 12 
 8 Lauren Soleo  SO Panther Creek 1:53.21 1:53.46 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Brooke Rubendall  SR Green Hope 1:53.22 1:50.57 AA-C 9 
 10 Charlotte Hylinski  JR Myers Park 1:53.90 1:52.38 7 
 11 Sarah Giamber  SR Middle Creek 1:54.28 1:53.38 6 
 12 Camille Long  JR Roberson, T. C. 1:55.79 1:54.10 5 
 13 Olwyn Bartis  FR Charlotte Catholic 1:56.14 1:55.13 4 
 14 Ashley Worden  FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:56.73 1:55.85 3 
 15 Emily Dykstra  SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:55.63 1:55.97 2 
 16 Ashlyn Butkowski  SR Apex 1:56.63 1:57.46 1 
 
  

Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:46.47 S 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:46.47 # 2015 Erika Brown (Hough, W.A.)  

 1:49.09 AA-A 1:50.82 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Erika Brown  SR Hough, W.A. 1:49.01 AA-A   
 2 Samantha Medlin  JR Green Hope 1:50.98   
 3 Kristie Darmody  SR Providence 1:51.34   
 4 Amelia Gilchrist  SR Grimsley 1:51.84   
 5 Sadie Schumann  SO Jordan 1:52.61   
 *6 Sophie Perez  SO East Chapel Hill 1:52.74   
 *6 Lily Morrell  SO Enloe 1:52.74   
 8 Lauren Soleo  SO Panther Creek 1:53.21   
 9 Brooke Rubendall  SR Green Hope 1:53.22   
 10 Charlotte Hylinski  JR Myers Park 1:53.90   
 11 Sarah Giamber  SR Middle Creek 1:54.28   
 12 Emily Dykstra  SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:55.63   
 13 Camille Long  JR Roberson, T. C. 1:55.79   
 14 Olwyn Bartis  FR Charlotte Catholic 1:56.14   
 15 Ashlyn Butkowski  SR Apex 1:56.63   
 16 Ashley Worden  FR Cardinal Gibbons 1:56.73   
 17 Lindsey Mahn  JR Charlotte Catholic 1:56.95   
 18 Erin Conroy  JR Apex 1:57.31   
 19 Adelaide Cairns  JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:57.96   
 20 Rachel McCrary  JR Mount Tabor 1:58.20   
 21 Alexis Vetrano  JR Leesville Road 1:58.87   
 22 Madelyn Brotherton  SO Hough, W.A. 1:58.97   
 23 Amelia Cane  JR Myers Park 1:58.99   
 --- Corinne Martin  SR Northwest Guilford DQ   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:37.95 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 4A State Rec: 1:37.95 # 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 1:39.07 AA-A 1:40.69 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Levente Bathory  JR Reagan 1:42.61 1:40.49 AA-C 20 
 2 Coleman Manchester  JR Hough, W.A. 1:40.55 1:40.69 AA-C 17 
 3 Josh Slater  SR Reynolds, R. J. 1:40.75 1:40.80 16 
 4 Christopher Pfuhl  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.43 1:40.93 15 
 5 Bradley Downs  JR Conley, D. H. 1:41.66 1:40.94 14 
 6 Avery Gambill  SO North Mecklenburg 1:41.92 1:41.14 13 
 7 Kellen Stillman  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.59 1:42.34 12 
 8 Weston Youngblood  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.98 1:42.42 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Clay Hering  SR Page 1:43.01 1:40.81 9 
 10 Erwin Ortiz  SR Roberson, T. C. 1:43.43 1:43.59 7 
 11 Jacob Phillips  JR Leesville Road 1:43.76 1:43.66 6 
 12 Rhys Kawaguchi  JR Cary 1:43.94 1:43.74 5 
 13 Jack Edelson  JR Providence 1:44.22 1:43.84 4 
 14 Hunter Wright  SR Apex 1:44.21 1:43.91 3 
 15 Cothalee Watko  SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:43.88 1:44.23 2 
 16 Brian Legarth  SR Apex 1:44.77 1:46.33 1 
 
  

Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 1:37.95 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 4A State Rec: 1:37.95 # 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 1:39.07 AA-A 1:40.69 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Coleman Manchester  JR Hough, W.A. 1:40.55 AA-C   
 2 Josh Slater  SR Reynolds, R. J. 1:40.75   
 3 Bradley Downs  JR Conley, D. H. 1:41.66   
 4 Avery Gambill  SO North Mecklenburg 1:41.92   
 5 Christopher Pfuhl  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.43   
 6 Kellen Stillman  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.59   
 7 Levente Bathory  JR Reagan 1:42.61   
 8 Weston Youngblood  JR South Mecklenburg 1:42.98   
 9 Clay Hering  SR Page 1:43.01   
 10 Erwin Ortiz  SR Roberson, T. C. 1:43.43   
 11 Jacob Phillips  JR Leesville Road 1:43.76   
 12 Cothalee Watko  SO Cardinal Gibbons 1:43.88   
 13 Rhys Kawaguchi  JR Cary 1:43.94   
 14 Hunter Wright  SR Apex 1:44.21   
 15 Jack Edelson  JR Providence 1:44.22   
 16 Brian Legarth  SR Apex 1:44.77   
 17 Hunter Pigg  SO Millbrook 1:45.54   
 18 Drew Hollet  FR Athens Drive 1:45.58   
 19 Micah Kimel  SR Southeast Guilford 1:46.62   
 20 Daniel Wohl  JR East Chapel Hill 1:46.94   
 21 Alex Eudy  FR Ardrey Kell 1:47.08   
 22 William Rankin  SR Mount Tabor 1:47.83   
 23 John Day  SO North Davidson 1:48.10   
 24 Colin Catella  SR Panther Creek 1:49.01   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 2:00.58 S 2008 Kirsten Smith (Athens Drive)  

 4A State Rec: 2:00.58 # 2008 Kirsten Smith (Athens Drive)  

 2:02.49 AA-A 2:04.60 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Julia Poole  JR Middle Creek 2:02.39 1:59.76 S AA-A 20 
 2 Jessica Merritt  SR Hough, W.A. 2:01.08 1:59.95 S AA-A 17 
 3 Margaret Higgs  JR Hough, W.A. 2:02.83 2:02.48 AA-A 16 
 4 Kate Moore  JR Green Hope 2:02.94 2:02.64 AA-C 15 
 5 Lillian Higgs  SO Hough, W.A. 2:04.66 2:04.10 AA-C 14 
 6 Morgan Tacik  SR West Forsyth 2:05.00 2:04.63 13 
 7 Ashley McCauley  FR Leesville Road 2:06.07 2:04.80 12 
 8 Sinclair Larson  SO South Mecklenburg 2:06.63 2:06.51 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Emma Nicklas-Morris  SR Reynolds, R. J. 2:08.34 2:06.45 9 
 10 Haley Allen  SR Cardinal Gibbons 2:08.05 2:06.78 7 
 11 McKenzie Campbell  FR Page 2:09.08 2:09.03 6 
 12 Anne Whitsel  JR East Chapel Hill 2:11.08 2:09.51 5 
 13 Katy Miller  JR Charlotte Catholic 2:09.76 2:09.85 4 
 14 Madeline MacPhail  JR Providence 2:09.81 2:10.19 3 
 15 Alexandria Diacumakos  JR Apex 2:12.37 2:11.50 2 
 16 Cynthia Li  JR Enloe 2:10.58 2:12.35 1 
 
  

Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 2:00.58 S 2008 Kirsten Smith (Athens Drive)  

 4A State Rec: 2:00.58 # 2008 Kirsten Smith (Athens Drive)  

 2:02.49 AA-A 2:04.60 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jessica Merritt  SR Hough, W.A. 2:01.08 AA-A   
 2 Julia Poole  JR Middle Creek 2:02.39 AA-A   
 3 Margaret Higgs  JR Hough, W.A. 2:02.83 AA-C   
 4 Kate Moore  JR Green Hope 2:02.94 AA-C   
 5 Lillian Higgs  SO Hough, W.A. 2:04.66   
 6 Morgan Tacik  SR West Forsyth 2:05.00   
 7 Ashley McCauley  FR Leesville Road 2:06.07   
 8 Sinclair Larson  SO South Mecklenburg 2:06.63   
 9 Haley Allen  SR Cardinal Gibbons 2:08.05   
 10 Emma Nicklas-Morris  SR Reynolds, R. J. 2:08.34   
 11 McKenzie Campbell  FR Page 2:09.08   
 12 Katy Miller  JR Charlotte Catholic 2:09.76   
 13 Madeline MacPhail  JR Providence 2:09.81   
 14 Cynthia Li  JR Enloe 2:10.58   
 15 Anne Whitsel  JR East Chapel Hill 2:11.08   
 16 Alexandria Diacumakos  JR Apex 2:12.37   
 17 Cara Martin  JR Clayton 2:13.60   
 18 Christina Marshall  JR Reagan 2:14.10   
 19 Kalyn Fetter  SR Lake Norman 2:14.51   
 20 Anna Carrigan  FR Leesville Road 2:17.89   
 21 Alaina Joyce  SO Southern Alamance 2:19.65   
 22 Heather Sigmon  JR Northwest Guilford 2:20.22   
 --- Meredith Applegate  JR Charlotte Catholic DQ   
 --- Morgan Montgomery  SR Apex DQ   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:48.26 S 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:48.26 # 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 1:50.28 AA-A 1:52.59 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Will Chan  SO Hough, W.A. 1:50.58 1:49.86 AA-A 20 
 2 Zach Brown  SO Athens Drive 1:54.65 1:52.10 AA-C 17 
 3 Noah Cahan  SR South Mecklenburg 1:53.31 1:52.57 AA-C 16 
 4 Luke Johnson  JR South Mecklenburg 1:52.90 1:53.68 15 
 5 Henry Hollinshead  SR Green Hope 1:54.73 1:54.06 14 
 6 Jordan Mintz  SR Middle Creek 1:54.19 1:55.81 13 
 7 Teddy Perelli  SO Providence 1:54.65 1:56.46 12 
 8 Jacob Rauch  SO South Mecklenburg 1:54.88 1:56.59 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Stephen Lucht  SO Sanderson 1:55.86 1:54.40 9 
 10 Brent Hoshall  SO Pinecrest 1:58.00 1:56.45 7 
 11 Mitchell Stanek  JR Roberson, T. C. 1:57.57 1:56.74 6 
 12 Ben Barden  JR Southwest Guilford 1:56.67 1:56.81 5 
 13 Jethro Ssengonzi  SR Green Hope 1:58.07 1:58.27 4 
 14 Greg Lombana  SR Panther Creek 1:57.68 1:59.34 3 
 15 Connor Sept  SO East Chapel Hill 1:58.48 2:01.65 2 
 16 Daniel Li  SR Providence 1:59.13 2:03.69 1 
 
  

Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM 

 State Record: 1:48.26 S 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:48.26 # 2009 Matt Houser (Rose, J. H.)  

 1:50.28 AA-A 1:52.59 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Will Chan  SO Hough, W.A. 1:50.58 AA-C   
 2 Luke Johnson  JR South Mecklenburg 1:52.90   
 3 Noah Cahan  SR South Mecklenburg 1:53.31   
 4 Jordan Mintz  SR Middle Creek 1:54.19   
 *5 Zach Brown  SO Athens Drive 1:54.65   
 *5 Teddy Perelli  SO Providence 1:54.65   
 7 Henry Hollinshead  SR Green Hope 1:54.73   
 8 Jacob Rauch  SO South Mecklenburg 1:54.88   
 9 Stephen Lucht  SO Sanderson 1:55.86   
 10 Ben Barden  JR Southwest Guilford 1:56.67   
 11 Mitchell Stanek  JR Roberson, T. C. 1:57.57   
 12 Greg Lombana  SR Panther Creek 1:57.68   
 13 Brent Hoshall  SO Pinecrest 1:58.00   
 14 Jethro Ssengonzi  SR Green Hope 1:58.07   
 15 Connor Sept  SO East Chapel Hill 1:58.48   
 16 Daniel Li  SR Providence 1:59.13   
 17 Jameison Rzepecki  FR Olympic 2:01.21   
 18 Todd Echols  FR Reynolds, R. J. 2:01.98   
 19 Connor Dalbo  SO Green Hope 2:02.21   
 20 Josh Legge  SO Millbrook 2:02.35   
 21 Christopher Raymond  SR Cardinal Gibbons 2:02.94   
 22 Anis Yahi  SR Ragsdale 2:03.27   
 23 Jonah Baker  SR West Forsyth 2:04.32   
 24 William Snyder  JR Mount Tabor 2:06.75   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 22.88 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 4A State Rec: 22.88 # 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 23.31 AA-A 23.71 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Grace Countie  SO Leesville Road 22.94 22.75 S AA-A 20 
 2 Erika Brown  SR Hough, W.A. 23.13 22.84 S AA-A 17 
 3 Jordan Kohut  JR Millbrook 23.38 23.49 AA-C 16 
 4 Sophia Clayton-Luce  SO Millbrook 24.07 23.63 AA-C 15 
 5 Laurel Kiselis  SR Northwest Guilford 23.84 23.85 14 
 6 Heidi Lowe  SO Hough, W.A. 23.98 23.90 13 
 7 Faith Pilcher  JR Ardrey Kell 24.09 24.10 12 
 8 Jenny Nusbaum  SR Green Hope 24.06 24.17 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Sophie McNeill  SR Riverside 24.38 24.51 9 
 10 Maddy Gillman  SR Lake Norman 24.53 24.57 7 
 *11 Emily Schoonhagen  SO Grimsley 24.44 24.64 5 .50 
 *11 Kathryn Godlewski  SR Apex 24.44 24.64 5 .50 
 *13 Abby Brosnan  JR Charlotte Catholic 24.56 24.67 3 .50 
 *13 Brooke Morgan  FR Leesville Road 24.74 24.67 3 .50 
 15 Dominique Quintero  SR Clayton 24.48 24.72 2 
 16 Caroline Fulcher  SO Sanderson 24.62 24.88 1 
 
  

Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 22.88 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 4A State Rec: 22.88 # 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 23.31 AA-A 23.71 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Grace Countie  SO Leesville Road 22.94 AA-A   
 2 Erika Brown  SR Hough, W.A. 23.13 AA-A   
 3 Jordan Kohut  JR Millbrook 23.38 AA-C   
 4 Laurel Kiselis  SR Northwest Guilford 23.84   
 5 Heidi Lowe  SO Hough, W.A. 23.98   
 6 Jenny Nusbaum  SR Green Hope 24.06   
 7 Sophia Clayton-Luce  SO Millbrook 24.07   
 8 Faith Pilcher  JR Ardrey Kell 24.09   
 9 Sophie McNeill  SR Riverside 24.38   
 *10 Kathryn Godlewski  SR Apex 24.44   
 *10 Emily Schoonhagen  SO Grimsley 24.44   
 12 Dominique Quintero  SR Clayton 24.48   
 13 Maddy Gillman  SR Lake Norman 24.53   
 14 Abby Brosnan  JR Charlotte Catholic 24.56   
 15 Caroline Fulcher  SO Sanderson 24.62   
 16 Brooke Morgan  FR Leesville Road 24.74   
 17 Emma Wennborg  JR Hopewell 24.85   
 18 Lydia Plasser  FR Reagan 24.90   
 19 Mary Grace Copeland  FR Page 24.92   
 20 Dakota Topp  FR Providence 24.97   
 21 Elizabeth Ritger  SR Providence 25.01   
 22 Hannah Copeland  FR Page 25.08   
 23 Meredith McGill  SO Ragsdale 25.10   
 24 Hays Hooten  SO Reynolds, R. J. 25.65   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 20.44 S 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 4A State Rec: 20.49 # 2013 Kyle Darmody (Providence)  

 20.72 AA-A 21.04 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Graham Weaver  SR South Mecklenburg 20.83 20.76 AA-C 20 
 2 Levente Bathory  JR Reagan 21.00 21.08 17 
 3 Clay Boneham  SR Leesville Road 21.46 21.21 16 
 4 Tucker Burhans  SO West Forsyth 21.66 21.44 15 
 5 Will Atkinson  SR Cary 21.60 21.55 14 
 6 Alexander McMurry  JR Hough, W.A. 21.72 21.65 13 
 7 Michael Ivy  FR Green Hope 21.79 21.67 12 
 8 Will Countie  SR Leesville Road 21.75 21.94 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Parker Zieg  SO Grimsley 22.21 21.65 9 
 10 Nick Spina  SR Ardrey Kell 21.82 21.73 7 
 11 Sammy Brinkley  SR Millbrook 21.85 21.77 6 
 12 Chris Silver  SO Athens Drive 21.90 21.92 5 
 13 Kevin Plewniak  SO Middle Creek 21.93 21.96 4 
 14 Caleb Totten  SR Apex 21.92 22.03 3 
 15 Josh Rigsbee  JR Riverside 22.03 22.09 2 
 16 Gilberto Cruz  SR Northwest Guilford 22.14 22.11 1 
 
  

Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 20.44 S 1990 Chris Compton (T.W. Andrews)  

 4A State Rec: 20.49 # 2013 Kyle Darmody (Providence)  

 20.72 AA-A 21.04 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Graham Weaver  SR South Mecklenburg 20.83 AA-C   
 2 Levente Bathory  JR Reagan 21.00 AA-C   
 3 Clay Boneham  SR Leesville Road 21.46   
 4 Will Atkinson  SR Cary 21.60   
 5 Tucker Burhans  SO West Forsyth 21.66   
 6 Alexander McMurry  JR Hough, W.A. 21.72   
 7 Will Countie  SR Leesville Road 21.75   
 8 Michael Ivy  FR Green Hope 21.79   
 9 Nick Spina  SR Ardrey Kell 21.82   
 10 Sammy Brinkley  SR Millbrook 21.85   
 11 Chris Silver  SO Athens Drive 21.90   
 12 Caleb Totten  SR Apex 21.92   
 13 Kevin Plewniak  SO Middle Creek 21.93   
 14 Josh Rigsbee  JR Riverside 22.03   
 15 Gilberto Cruz  SR Northwest Guilford 22.14   
 16 Parker Zieg  SO Grimsley 22.21   
 17 Alex Bird  SR Jordan 22.26   
 18 Max Edwards  FR Reagan 22.27   
 19 Joseph Durham  SR Reynolds, R. J. 22.28   
 20 Harrison Snyder  SR Hough, W.A. 22.58   
 21 Payton Graham  SO Butler 22.66   
 22 Grant Murchison  SR Ardrey Kell 22.70   
 23 Austin Kent  SR Providence 22.71   
 24 Coert Pease  JR Ardrey Kell 22.87   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 9  Women 1 mtr Diving 

 State Record: 511.60 S 2015 Nikki Canale (Marvin Ridge)  

 4A State Rec: 507.55 # 2015 Kristen Hayden (Panther Creek)  

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 Jocelyn Porter  JR Hough, W.A. 477.65 20 
 2 Jennifer Giacalone  JR Hough, W.A. 451.10 17 
 3 Alyssa Wang  SO East Chapel Hill 449.60 16 
 4 Katelyn Abernathy  SR Hough, W.A. 429.35 15 
 5 Emma McPeeters  JR Page 414.30 14 
 6 Natalie Brown  SR South Mecklenburg 377.35 13 
 7 Caroline Guice  JR Hough, W.A. 366.75 12 
 8 Hope Byrum  SR Providence 331.95 11 
 9 Maya Aizhulova  SO Apex 315.15 9 
 10 Brigita Burgess  JR Grimsley 313.05 7 
 11 Emily Andsanger  SR Charlotte Catholic 304.60 6 
 12 Madison Ford  SO North Mecklenburg 304.30 5 
 13 Leah Glisson  JR Riverside 293.10 4 
 14 Rebecca Shell  JR Page 284.00 3 
 15 Kathryn Coladonato  SO Page 276.65 2 
 16 Julianna Salcido  FR Cardinal Gibbons 273.45 1 
 17 Daisy Fanjoy  FR Sanderson 188.95   
 18 Sophia Ehlin  FR Green Hope 180.50   
 19 Megan Gale  JR Sanderson 173.90   
 20 Elizabeth Gamble  SO Leesville Road 164.15   
 21 Rachel Menechella  SO Middle Creek 110.40   
 22 Alexandra LaRocca  JR Millbrook 87.20   
 23 Mary Catherine Adams  SR Sanderson 77.60   
 
  

Event 10  Men 1 mtr Diving 

 State Record: 637.30 S 2008 Nick McCroy(East Chapel Hill)  

 4A State Rec: 637.30 # 2008 Nick McCroy(East Chapel Hill)  

 Name Yr School   Finals Score  Points 
  
 1 Andrew Capobianco  JR Holly Springs 593.85 20 
 2 Connor Callahan  SR Panther Creek 551.50 17 
 3 Holt Gray  JR Broughton 513.50 16 
 4 Noah Zawadzki  SO Northwest Guilford 482.20 15 
 5 Logan Andrews  JR Hough, W.A. 475.40 14 
 6 Quinlan DeVal  SR Middle Creek 466.70 13 
 7 Austin Campbell  FR Hough, W.A. 367.00 12 
 8 Ethan Foster  FR South Mecklenburg 325.65 11 
 9 Gordon White  SR Providence 315.70 9 
 10 Grant Tinsley Little  JR Millbrook 298.65 7 
 11 Luke Foster  FR South Mecklenburg 297.30 6 
 12 Trent Igoe  JR Mount Tabor 287.65 5 
 13 Seamus Beecher  SR Ardrey Kell 286.80 4 
 14 Kevin Smith  SR Green Hope 271.65 3 
 15 Alex Holden  JR Page 223.70 2 
 16 Hager Brandon  SO Grimsley 213.25 1 
 17 Jack Stephens  JR Page 168.20   
 18 Braden Womack  FR Hopewell 167.05   
 19 Jackson Forsyth  SO Apex 164.45   
 20 Rod Spence  SO Myers Park 154.15   
 21 Lee Watts  SO Reynolds, R. J. 96.65   
 22 Bennett Butler  FR Broughton 95.95   
 23 Tommy Smigla  FR East Chapel Hill 92.35   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 53.72 S 2014 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep)  

 4A State Rec: 54.47 # 2014 H Merritt(WH)&E Welshofer(CC)  

 54.84 AA-A 55.98 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Julia Menkhaus  SO Charlotte Catholic 54.57 54.12 # AA-A 20 
 2 Carolyn Kammeyer  SR Ardrey Kell 56.49 55.01 AA-C 17 
 3 Charlotte Hylinski  JR Myers Park 55.74 55.23 AA-C 16 
 4 Corinne Martin  SR Northwest Guilford 56.18 56.32 15 
 5 Ana Pozder  SO Apex 56.54 56.96 14 
 6 Rebecca Ssengonzi  SO Green Hope 56.54 57.02 13 
 7 Haley Allen  SR Cardinal Gibbons 56.93 57.56 12 
 8 Anna Newnam  SO Roberson, T. C. 57.41 57.68 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Charlotte Watts  JR Middle Creek 57.47 56.66 9 
 10 Lucy Pearce  JR Page 57.41 56.98 7 
 11 Ashley Worden  FR Cardinal Gibbons 57.71 57.30 6 
 12 Lily Morrell  SO Enloe 57.76 57.34 5 
 13 Catherine Allen  SR Sanderson 59.12 58.02 4 
 14 Katelyn Qualls  JR Hough, W.A. 57.74 58.32 3 
 15 Hannah Schriefer  SR Hough, W.A. 58.94 58.78 2 
 16 Anne Whitsel  JR East Chapel Hill 58.29 58.80 1 
 
  

Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 53.72 S 2014 Alyssa Marsh (Pine Lake Prep)  

 4A State Rec: 54.47 # 2014 H Merritt(WH)&E Welshofer(CC)  

 54.84 AA-A 55.98 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Julia Menkhaus  SO Charlotte Catholic 54.57 AA-A   
 2 Charlotte Hylinski  JR Myers Park 55.74 AA-C   
 3 Corinne Martin  SR Northwest Guilford 56.18   
 4 Carolyn Kammeyer  SR Ardrey Kell 56.49   
 *5 Rebecca Ssengonzi  SO Green Hope 56.54   
 *5 Ana Pozder  SO Apex 56.54   
 7 Haley Allen  SR Cardinal Gibbons 56.93   
 *8 Anna Newnam  SO Roberson, T. C. 57.41   
 *8 Lucy Pearce  JR Page 57.41   
 10 Charlotte Watts  JR Middle Creek 57.47   
 11 Ashley Worden  FR Cardinal Gibbons 57.71   
 12 Katelyn Qualls  JR Hough, W.A. 57.74   
 13 Lily Morrell  SO Enloe 57.76   
 14 Anne Whitsel  JR East Chapel Hill 58.29   
 15 Hannah Schriefer  SR Hough, W.A. 58.94   
 16 Catherine Allen  SR Sanderson 59.12   
 17 Hope Carpenter  SO Ragsdale 59.27   
 18 Lauren Frank  SR Leesville Road 1:00.06   
 19 Kara Zhang  SO Enloe 1:00.45   
 20 Christina Marshall  JR Reagan 1:00.81   
 21 Haley Horton  JR Southwest Guilford 1:00.89   
 22 Savannah Boone  SO South Mecklenburg 1:01.07   
 23 Hannah Bruno  SO Leesville Road 1:01.40   
 24 Anne Marie Bryson  SR Charlotte Catholic 1:01.90   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 47.33 S 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 4A State Rec: 47.33 # 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 49.37 AA-A 50.27 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Zach Brown  SO Athens Drive 49.69 49.14 AA-A 20 
 2 Clay Hering  SR Page 50.27 49.72 AA-C 17 
 3 Noah Cahan  SR South Mecklenburg 50.66 49.92 AA-C 16 
 4 Tyler Silver  SR Athens Drive 49.98 49.96 AA-C 15 
 5 John Healy  SO Green Hope 50.87 50.16 AA-C 14 
 6 Graham Cooper  SR South Mecklenburg 51.01 50.82 13 
 7 Bradley Downs  JR Conley, D. H. 51.18 50.99 12 
 8 Garrett Troxler  JR Cary 51.09 51.34 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Alex Bird  SR Jordan 51.55 51.13 9 
 10 Jack Edelson  JR Providence 52.10 51.57 7 
 11 Joseph Durham  SR Reynolds, R. J. 52.52 51.84 6 
 *12 Coleman Manchester  JR Hough, W.A. 52.20 52.69 4 
 *12 Maziar Hinman  SO High Point Central 52.14 52.69 4 
 *12 Scott Lyons  FR Providence 52.79 52.69 4 
 15 Ryan Worley  SR East Wake 52.57 53.18 2 
 --- Benjamin Riggs  JR Northwest Guilford 51.87 DFS   
 
  

Event 12  Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

 State Record: 47.33 S 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 4A State Rec: 47.33 # 2006 Ricky Berens (S Mecklenburg)  

 49.37 AA-A 50.27 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Zach Brown  SO Athens Drive 49.69 AA-C   
 2 Tyler Silver  SR Athens Drive 49.98 AA-C   
 3 Clay Hering  SR Page 50.27 AA-C   
 4 Noah Cahan  SR South Mecklenburg 50.66   
 5 John Healy  SO Green Hope 50.87   
 6 Graham Cooper  SR South Mecklenburg 51.01   
 7 Garrett Troxler  JR Cary 51.09   
 8 Bradley Downs  JR Conley, D. H. 51.18   
 9 Alex Bird  SR Jordan 51.55   
 10 Benjamin Riggs  JR Northwest Guilford 51.87   
 11 Jack Edelson  JR Providence 52.10   
 12 Maziar Hinman  SO High Point Central 52.14   
 13 Coleman Manchester  JR Hough, W.A. 52.20   
 14 Joseph Durham  SR Reynolds, R. J. 52.52   
 15 Ryan Worley  SR East Wake 52.57   
 16 Scott Lyons  FR Providence 52.79   
 17 Carlos Field  JR Pinecrest 52.83   
 18 John Frith  JR Myers Park 52.91   
 19 Christopher Chao  SO East Chapel Hill 53.38   
 20 Mason Fowler  JR Reynolds, R. J. 53.40   
 21 Alex Eudy  FR Ardrey Kell 54.02   
 22 Davis Payne  SO Millbrook 54.48   
 --- Greg Lombana  SR Panther Creek DQ   
 --- James Collins  SO Hough, W.A. DQ   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 49.68 S 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 4A State Rec: 49.68 # 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 50.59 AA-A 51.40 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Jessica Merritt  SR Hough, W.A. 50.14 50.18 AA-A 20 
 2 Laurel Kiselis  SR Northwest Guilford 51.66 51.22 AA-C 17 
 3 Samantha Medlin  JR Green Hope 52.12 51.71 16 
 4 Sophia Clayton-Luce  SO Millbrook 52.17 51.96 15 
 5 Svea Torres  SO Conley, D. H. 52.32 52.04 14 
 6 Sadie Schumann  SO Jordan 51.71 52.34 13 
 7 Sophie McNeill  SR Riverside 52.34 52.58 12 
 8 Sirena Rowe  SR East Mecklenburg 52.09 52.99 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Meghan Dupay  SR Hough, W.A. 52.41 52.82 9 
 10 Dominique Quintero  SR Clayton 53.18 52.93 7 
 11 Abigail Toburen  JR Leesville Road 53.46 53.22 6 
 12 Abby Brosnan  JR Charlotte Catholic 53.37 53.38 5 
 13 Kathryn Godlewski  SR Apex 53.59 53.88 4 
 14 Sarah Pilecki  FR Apex 53.66 53.92 3 
 15 Mackenzie Westaway  SR Hough, W.A. 54.10 54.25 2 
 16 Lindsey Mahn  JR Charlotte Catholic 53.79 54.31 1 
 
  

Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 49.68 S 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 4A State Rec: 49.68 # 2014 Emily Allen (Hough, W.A.)  

 50.59 AA-A 51.40 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jessica Merritt  SR Hough, W.A. 50.14 AA-A   
 2 Laurel Kiselis  SR Northwest Guilford 51.66   
 3 Sadie Schumann  SO Jordan 51.71   
 4 Sirena Rowe  SR East Mecklenburg 52.09   
 5 Samantha Medlin  JR Green Hope 52.12   
 6 Sophia Clayton-Luce  SO Millbrook 52.17   
 7 Svea Torres  SO Conley, D. H. 52.32   
 8 Sophie McNeill  SR Riverside 52.34   
 9 Meghan Dupay  SR Hough, W.A. 52.41   
 10 Dominique Quintero  SR Clayton 53.18   
 11 Abby Brosnan  JR Charlotte Catholic 53.37   
 12 Abigail Toburen  JR Leesville Road 53.46   
 13 Kathryn Godlewski  SR Apex 53.59   
 14 Sarah Pilecki  FR Apex 53.66   
 15 Lindsey Mahn  JR Charlotte Catholic 53.79   
 16 Mackenzie Westaway  SR Hough, W.A. 54.10   
 17 Emily Schoonhagen  SO Grimsley 54.26   
 18 Marisa Lassell  FR Hough, W.A. 54.27   
 19 Caroline Knowles  SR Heritage 54.30   
 20 Meredith McGill  SO Ragsdale 54.52   
 21 Elizabeth Ritger  SR Providence 54.65   
 22 Hannah Copeland  FR Page 55.33   
 23 Mary Grace Copeland  FR Page 55.50   
 24 Hays Hooten  SO Reynolds, R. J. 58.30   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 44.86 S 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 4A State Rec: 44.86 # 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 45.28 AA-A 45.97 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Jack Messenger  JR Broughton 45.74 45.45 AA-C 20 
 2 Graham Weaver  SR South Mecklenburg 45.96 45.57 AA-C 17 
 3 Graham Hertweck  SO Grimsley 46.67 46.28 16 
 4 Jack Walker  FR Myers Park 47.58 47.16 15 
 5 Kevin Plewniak  SO Middle Creek 47.40 47.21 14 
 6 Hernan Gonzales  JR Hough, W.A. 47.66 47.61 13 
 7 Caleb Totten  SR Apex 47.46 47.82 12 
 8 Hunter Pigg  SO Millbrook 47.77 47.92 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Tucker Burhans  SO West Forsyth 47.79 46.91 9 
 10 William Rankin  SR Mount Tabor 47.80 47.48 7 
 11 Nathan Fold  SR Providence 48.10 47.85 6 
 12 Kellen Stillman  JR South Mecklenburg 48.15 47.88 5 
 13 Anthony Messina  JR New Hanover 47.93 47.89 4 
 14 Cameron Miller  SO Myers Park 48.32 47.93 3 
 15 Benjamin Riggs  JR Northwest Guilford 48.40 48.06 2 
 16 Ryan Donnelly  SR Millbrook 48.47 48.92 1 
 
  

Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 44.86 S 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 4A State Rec: 44.86 # 2014 Colin Ellington(Holly Springs)  

 45.28 AA-A 45.97 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Jack Messenger  JR Broughton 45.74 AA-C   
 2 Graham Weaver  SR South Mecklenburg 45.96 AA-C   
 3 Graham Hertweck  SO Grimsley 46.67   
 4 Kevin Plewniak  SO Middle Creek 47.40   
 5 Caleb Totten  SR Apex 47.46   
 6 Jack Walker  FR Myers Park 47.58   
 7 Hernan Gonzales  JR Hough, W.A. 47.66   
 8 Hunter Pigg  SO Millbrook 47.77   
 9 Tucker Burhans  SO West Forsyth 47.79   
 10 William Rankin  SR Mount Tabor 47.80   
 11 Anthony Messina  JR New Hanover 47.93   
 12 Nathan Fold  SR Providence 48.10   
 13 Kellen Stillman  JR South Mecklenburg 48.15   
 14 Cameron Miller  SO Myers Park 48.32   
 15 Benjamin Riggs  JR Northwest Guilford 48.40   
 16 Ryan Donnelly  SR Millbrook 48.47   
 17 Michael Ivy  FR Green Hope 48.53   
 18 Gilberto Cruz  SR Northwest Guilford 48.55   
 19 Daniel Wohl  JR East Chapel Hill 48.85   
 20 Harrison Snyder  SR Hough, W.A. 48.93   
 21 Payton Graham  SO Butler 49.42   
 22 Andrew Mintz  SO Middle Creek 49.54   
 23 Josh Lenchik  SO Reynolds, R. J. 50.11   
 24 JT Warren  JR Mount Tabor 50.23   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 4:40.98 S 2014 Hannah Moore (Green Hope)  

 4A State Rec: 4:40.98 # 2014 Hannah Moore (Green Hope)  

 4:52.18 AA-A 4:57.63 AA-C 

 Name Yr School   Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Ana Pozder  SO Apex 4:50.66 AA-A 20 
 2 Morgan Tacik  SR West Forsyth 4:52.84 AA-C 17 
 3 Sarah Giamber  SR Middle Creek 4:53.29 AA-C 16 
 4 Amelia Gilchrist  SR Grimsley 4:56.10 AA-C 15 
 5 Sinclair Larson  SO South Mecklenburg 4:56.29 AA-C 14 
 6 Jenny Nusbaum  SR Green Hope 4:57.74 13 
 7 Erin McCullagh  JR Charlotte Catholic 4:57.91 12 
 8 Katelyn Qualls  JR Hough, W.A. 4:59.11 11 
 9 Lauren Soleo  SO Panther Creek 4:59.49 9 
 10 Camille Long  JR Roberson, T. C. 5:01.45 7 
 11 Erin Conroy  JR Apex 5:04.55 6 
 12 Ashlyn Butkowski  SR Apex 5:05.73 5 
 13 Kristie Darmody  SR Providence 5:05.90 4 
 14 Olwyn Bartis  FR Charlotte Catholic 5:08.95 3 
 15 Cara Martin  JR Clayton 5:10.07 2 
 16 Emily Dykstra  SR Cardinal Gibbons 5:11.29 1 
 17 Hannah Hermanson  SO Hough, W.A. 5:13.16   
 18 Adelaide Cairns  JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:13.78   
 19 Sarah Pilecki  FR Apex 5:13.83   
 20 Jacqi Rocque  JR Cardinal Gibbons 5:16.55   
 21 Phoebe Martin  FR Northwest Guilford 5:18.77   
 22 Cameron Jobson  JR Hough, W.A. 5:19.30   
 23 Rachel McCrary  JR Mount Tabor 5:20.05   
 24 Sarah Joram  JR West Forsyth 5:27.79   
  

Event 16  Men 500 Yard Freestyle 

 State Record: 4:25.52 S 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 4A State Rec: 4:25.52 # 2006 Charlie Houchin (Enloe)  

 4:29.64 AA-A 4:34.58 AA-C 

 Name Yr School   Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Nathan Murray  SR South Mecklenburg 4:30.38 AA-C 20 
 2 Avery Gambill  SO North Mecklenburg 4:33.22 AA-C 17 
 3 Josh Slater  SR Reynolds, R. J. 4:33.65 AA-C 16 
 4 Daniel Li  SR Providence 4:33.79 AA-C 15 
 5 Rhys Kawaguchi  JR Cary 4:35.30 14 
 6 Weston Youngblood  JR South Mecklenburg 4:36.00 13 
 7 Davis Payne  SO Millbrook 4:38.04 12 
 8 Christopher Pfuhl  JR South Mecklenburg 4:38.23 11 
 9 Hunter Wright  SR Apex 4:38.34 9 
 10 Cothalee Watko  SO Cardinal Gibbons 4:39.30 7 
 11 Graham Cooper  SR South Mecklenburg 4:39.94 6 
 12 Josh Legge  SO Millbrook 4:39.96 5 
 13 Erwin Ortiz  SR Roberson, T. C. 4:41.55 4 
 14 Tom Hubbard  SO Cardinal Gibbons 4:44.61 3 
 15 Smith Moran  JR Broughton 4:45.78 2 
 16 John Cairns  JR Cardinal Gibbons 4:47.57 1 
 17 Colin Catella  SR Panther Creek 4:47.66   
 18 Thomas Pritchard  FR Northern Durham 4:48.84   
 19 John Frith  JR Myers Park 4:48.89   
 20 Jacob Greene  SO Reagan 4:49.56   
 21 William Ritchie  SR Apex 4:53.06   
 22 Jacob Phillips  JR Leesville Road 4:54.20   
 23 Luke Barden  FR Southwest Guilford 4:57.92   
 24 Micah Kimel  SR Southeast Guilford 5:01.14   



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.22 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 4A State Rec: 1:33.22 # 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:36.02 AA-A 1:37.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Hough, W.A. 1:36.23 1:35.79 AA-A 40 
 1) Meghan Dupay SR 2) Mackenzie Westaway SR 3) Lillian Higgs SO 4) Erika Brown SR 
 2 Leesville Road 1:38.57 1:35.90 AA-A 34 
 1) Grace Newton FR 2) Brooke Morgan FR 3) Abigail Toburen JR 4) Grace Countie SO 
 3 Green Hope 1:36.91 1:36.00 AA-A 32 
 1) Lauren Medlin FR 2) Samantha Medlin JR 3) Brooke Rubendall SR 4) Jenny Nusbaum SR 
 4 Ardrey Kell 1:38.51 1:37.34 AA-C 30 
 1) Carolyn Kammeyer SR 2) Shelby Foreman JR 3) Emily Benson JR 4) Faith Pilcher JR 
 5 Myers Park 1:38.84 1:38.19 28 
 1) Charlotte Hylinski JR 2) Turner Bobbitt SO 3) Emma Walker SO 4) Grace Hylinski SR 
 6 Charlotte Catholic 1:38.41 1:38.27 26 
 1) Julia Menkhaus SO 2) Julia Sheridan JR 3) Lindsey Mahn JR 4) Abby Brosnan JR 
 7 Providence 1:39.49 1:39.35 24 
 1) Kristie Darmody SR 2) Lily Siemasko FR 3) Elizabeth Ritger SR 4) Dakota Topp FR 
 8 South Mecklenburg 1:39.84 1:40.15 22 
 1) Madelyn Martelle JR 2) Caroline Greiner JR 3) Savannah Boone SO 4) Reagan Johnson FR 

Consolation Final 

 9 Grimsley 1:40.17 1:39.92 18 
 1) Emily Schoonhagen SO 2) Sidney Goetz FR 3) Caroline Hoover FR 4) Amelia Gilchrist SR 
 10 Apex 1:40.68 1:40.30 14 
 1) Ema Pozder FR 2) Emma DeCaro SO 3) Sarah Pilecki FR 4) Alexandria Diacumakos JR 
 11 Reagan 1:41.20 1:40.52 12 
 1) Alexandra Rieker JR 2) Alex Smith SR 3) Blanka Bathory FR 4) Lydia Plasser FR 
 12 East Chapel Hill 1:40.34 1:40.67 10 
 1) Annie Huang JR 2) Allison Lai JR 3) Jenny Chen JR 4) Anne Whitsel JR 
 13 Enloe 1:41.02 1:40.75 8 
 1) Reese Chando SO 2) Cynthia Li JR 3) Kara Zhang SO 4) Lily Morrell SO 
 14 Sanderson 1:41.88 1:41.17 6 
 1) Caroline Fulcher SO 2) Alicia Carlson SO 3) Kenna Haney FR 4) Catherine Allen SR 
 15 West Forsyth 1:41.21 1:41.25 4 
 1) Elizabeth Parks FR 2) Sarah Joram JR 3) Kayla Taylor JR 4) Morgan Tacik SR 
 16 Lake Norman 1:41.41 1:44.63 2 
 1) Gracie Steelhammer FR 2) Hattie Doherty JR 3) Bailey Baswell JR 4) Madison Spencer SR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:33.22 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 4A State Rec: 1:33.22 # 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 1:36.02 AA-A 1:37.45 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Hough, W.A. 1:36.23 AA-C   
 1) Meghan Dupay SR 2) Lillian Higgs SO 3) Mackenzie Westaway SR 4) Erika Brown SR 
 2 Green Hope 1:36.91 AA-C   
 1) Lauren Medlin FR 2) Samantha Medlin JR 3) Brooke Rubendall SR 4) Jenny Nusbaum SR 
 3 Charlotte Catholic 1:38.41   
 1) Julia Menkhaus SO 2) Julia Sheridan JR 3) Lindsey Mahn JR 4) Abby Brosnan JR 
 4 Ardrey Kell 1:38.51   
 1) Carolyn Kammeyer SR 2) Shelby Foreman JR 3) Emily Benson JR 4) Faith Pilcher JR 
 5 Leesville Road 1:38.57   
 1) Grace Newton FR 2) Hannah Bruno SO 3) Brooke Morgan FR 4) Abigail Toburen JR 
 6 Myers Park 1:38.84   
 1) Charlotte Hylinski JR 2) Turner Bobbitt SO 3) Emma Walker SO 4) Grace Hylinski SR 
 7 Providence 1:39.49   
 1) Kristie Darmody SR 2) Lily Siemasko FR 3) Elizabeth Ritger SR 4) Dakota Topp FR 
 8 South Mecklenburg 1:39.84   
 1) Madelyn Martelle JR 2) Caroline Greiner JR 3) Claudia Barnett SO 4) Reagan Johnson FR 
 9 Grimsley 1:40.17   
 1) Emily Schoonhagen SO 2) Sidney Goetz FR 3) Caroline Hoover FR 4) Amelia Gilchrist SR 
 10 East Chapel Hill 1:40.34   
 1) Annie Huang JR 2) Allison Lai JR 3) Jenny Chen JR 4) Anne Whitsel JR 
 11 Apex 1:40.68   
 1) Ema Pozder FR 2) Emma DeCaro SO 3) Sarah Pilecki FR 4) Alexandria Diacumakos JR 
 12 Enloe 1:41.02   
 1) Reese Chando SO 2) Cynthia Li JR 3) Kara Zhang SO 4) Lily Morrell SO 
 13 Reagan 1:41.20   
 1) Alexandra Rieker JR 2) Alex Smith SR 3) Blanka Bathory FR 4) Lydia Plasser FR 
 14 West Forsyth 1:41.21   
 1) Sarah Joram JR 2) Kayla Taylor JR 3) Elizabeth Parks FR 4) Morgan Tacik SR 
 15 Lake Norman 1:41.41   
 1) Olivia Watson SO 2) Madison Spencer SR 3) Gracie Steelhammer FR 4) Maddy Gillman SR 
 16 Sanderson 1:41.88   
 1) Caroline Fulcher SO 2) Alicia Carlson SO 3) Kenna Haney FR 4) Catherine Allen SR 
 17 Conley, D. H. 1:42.02   
 1) Svea Torres SO 2) Virginia Kohake SO 3) Lauren Hill SO 4) Ruth Bishop JR 
 18 Panther Creek 1:42.27   
 1) Sydney Reist JR 2) Bianca Candelaria FR 3) Abby Rutledge SO 4) Lauren Soleo SO 
 19 Ragsdale 1:43.77   
 1) Hope Carpenter SO 2) Abigail Salthouse SO 3) Libby Seay SR 4) Meredith McGill SO 
 20 Davie County 1:44.28   
 1) Maria Stillson SR 2) Katie Shoaf JR 3) Victoria Sinopoli SO 4) Alexa Hutton FR 
 21 Cardinal Gibbons 1:44.31   
 1) Ashley Worden FR 2) Adelaide Cairns JR 3) Caroline Kunkel SO 4) Lindsey Van Tassel SO 
 22 Watauga 1:45.68   
 1) Ella Campbell FR 2) Grace Temple SO 3) Julianna Silver SR 4) Caroline Forsyth SO 
 23 Reynolds, R. J. 1:46.28   
 1) Hays Hooten SO 2) Emma Rowe SO 3) Andie Meise SO 4) Emma Nicklas-Morris SR 
 24 Clayton 1:46.98   
 1) Faith Raynor FR 2) Reagan Martin FR 3) Cara Martin JR 4) Dominique Quintero SR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:23.66 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 4A State Rec: 1:23.66 # 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 1:25.05 AA-A 1:26.40 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 South Mecklenburg 1:25.36 1:24.89 AA-A 40 
 1) Noah Cahan SR 2) Jacob Rauch SO 3) Luke Johnson JR 4) Graham Weaver SR 
 2 Athens Drive 1:27.29 1:26.08 AA-C 34 
 1) Chris Silver SO 2) Grant Meade JR 3) Thomas Bell SR 4) Tyler Silver SR 
 3 Apex 1:27.29 1:26.67 32 
 1) Caleb Totten SR 2) Kevin Simpson SR 3) Keaton Williams JR 4) Hunter Wright SR 
 4 Hough, W.A. 1:27.72 1:27.14 30 
 1) Hernan Gonzales JR 2) Connor McCourt JR 3) Harrison Snyder SR 4) Alexander McMurry JR 
 5 Reagan 1:28.48 1:27.31 28 
 1) Max Edwards FR 2) Drew Pascual SR 3) Jacob Greene SO 4) Levente Bathory JR 
 6 Green Hope 1:29.14 1:27.69 26 
 1) Michael Ivy FR 2) Shane Humphrey SR 3) Jethro Ssengonzi SR 4) Henry Hollinshead SR 
 7 Grimsley 1:28.15 1:28.20 24 
 1) Parker Zieg SO 2) Mason Lewis JR 3) Davis Hoover SO 4) Graham Hertweck SO 
 8 Reynolds, R. J. 1:29.18 1:29.25 22 
 1) Joseph Durham SR 2) Mason Fowler JR 3) Todd Echols FR 4) Josh Slater SR 

Consolation Final 

 9 Myers Park 1:29.61 1:28.38 18 
 1) Jack Walker FR 2) David Andrew Warlick SO 3) Cameron Miller SO 4) John Frith JR 
 10 Providence 1:29.27 1:28.59 14 
 1) Thomas Svane-From 2) Mason Harding FR 3) Scott Lyons FR 4) Jack Edelson JR 
 11 Leesville Road 1:29.99 1:28.70 12 
 1) Zachary Nicol SR 2) David Schoening SO 3) Jacob Phillips JR 4) Clay Boneham SR 
 12 Millbrook 1:29.63 1:29.68 10 
 1) Hunter Pigg SO 2) Chase Binion SR 3) Thomas Wright SO 4) Sammy Brinkley SR 
 13 East Chapel Hill 1:30.46 1:30.32 8 
 1) Emile Charles FR 2) Connor Sept SO 3) Daniel Wohl JR 4) Max Morgan JR 
 14 Enloe 1:30.77 1:30.57 6 
 1) Ryan Li SO 2) Robby Patterson SR 3) Derek Dellarova JR 4) Taye Brown FR 
 15 Page 1:30.89 1:31.13 4 
 1) Hobson Sherrill SR 2) Ian Robinson SO 3) Craig Herndon FR 4) Andrew Taylor JR 
 --- Ardrey Kell 1:30.06 DQ   
 1) Grant Murchison SR 2) Austin Cummings FR 3) Alex Eudy FR 4) Nick Spina SR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 1:23.66 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 4A State Rec: 1:23.66 # 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 1:25.05 AA-A 1:26.40 AA-C 

 Team   Relay Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 South Mecklenburg 1:25.36 AA-C   
 1) Noah Cahan SR 2) Jacob Rauch SO 3) Luke Johnson JR 4) Graham Weaver SR 
 *2 Apex 1:27.29   
 1) Keaton Williams JR 2) Kevin Simpson SR 3) Caleb Totten SR 4) Hunter Wright SR 
 *2 Athens Drive 1:27.29   
 1) Chris Silver SO 2) Grant Meade JR 3) Tyler Silver SR 4) Thomas Bell SR 
 4 Hough, W.A. 1:27.72   
 1) Hernan Gonzales JR 2) Connor McCourt JR 3) Harrison Snyder SR 4) Alexander McMurry JR 
 5 Grimsley 1:28.15   
 1) Parker Zieg SO 2) Ben Huang SO 3) Davis Hoover SO 4) Graham Hertweck SO 
 6 Reagan 1:28.48   
 1) Max Edwards FR 2) Drew Pascual SR 3) Jacob Greene SO 4) Levente Bathory JR 
 7 Green Hope 1:29.14   
 1) Michael Ivy FR 2) Mitch Curlee FR 3) Shane Humphrey SR 4) Jethro Ssengonzi SR 
 8 Reynolds, R. J. 1:29.18   
 1) Joseph Durham SR 2) Mason Fowler JR 3) Todd Echols FR 4) Josh Slater SR 
 9 Providence 1:29.27   
 1) Thomas Svane-From 2) Mason Harding FR 3) Scott Lyons FR 4) Jack Edelson JR 
 10 Myers Park 1:29.61   
 1) Jack Walker FR 2) Cameron Miller SO 3) David Andrew Warlick SO 4) John Frith JR 
 11 Millbrook 1:29.63   
 1) Sammy Brinkley SR 2) Chase Binion SR 3) Thomas Wright SO 4) Hunter Pigg SO 
 12 Leesville Road 1:29.99   
 1) Zachary Nicol SR 2) David Schoening SO 3) Jacob Phillips JR 4) Clay Boneham SR 
 13 Ardrey Kell 1:30.06   
 1) Grant Murchison SR 2) Austin Cummings FR 3) Alex Eudy FR 4) Nick Spina SR 
 14 East Chapel Hill 1:30.46   
 1) Emile Charles FR 2) Connor Sept SO 3) Daniel Wohl JR 4) Max Morgan JR 
 15 Enloe 1:30.77   
 1) Ryan Li SO 2) Robby Patterson SR 3) Derek Dellarova JR 4) Taye Brown FR 
 16 Page 1:30.89   
 1) Hobson Sherrill SR 2) Andrew Taylor JR 3) Craig Herndon FR 4) Ian Robinson SO 
 17 Northwest Guilford 1:31.61   
 1) Benjamin Riggs JR 2) Cole Peterson SR 3) Eric Muire FR 4) Gilberto Cruz SR 
 18 Mount Tabor 1:31.72   
 1) Matthew Wagner FR 2) JT Warren JR 3) Matthew Berry SR 4) William Rankin SR 
 19 Lake Norman 1:32.06   
 1) Zach Nitz SR 2) Jimmy Al-Hussaini JR 3) Sam Marttila SO 4) Wolfgang Obrecht JR 
 20 Sanderson 1:32.15   
 1) Jacob Wylie SO 2) Ewan Macpherson FR 3) Sammy Lucht FR 4) Stephen Lucht SO 
 21 Charlotte Catholic 1:32.35   
 1) Dante McCree SO 2) Jack Ruff SR 3) Will Joyner SO 4) James Sullivan SO 
 22 West Forsyth 1:32.39   
 1) Michael Vlahos JR 2) Andrew Cecil JR 3) Nicholas Russell SR 4) Tucker Burhans SO 
 23 Hoggard 1:32.84   
 1) Jacob Hannum JR 2) Adam Coleman JR 3) Finn Howard FR 4) Carter Howe JR 
 24 Butler 1:34.78   
 1) Austin Spaeth JR 2) Payton Graham SO 3) Luke Harris 4) Michael Schoen JR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 53.59 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 4A State Rec: 53.59 # 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 55.31 AA-A 56.51 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Julia Menkhaus  SO Charlotte Catholic 54.21 53.84 AA-A 20 
 2 Kate Moore  JR Green Hope 54.57 53.99 AA-A 17 
 3 Jordan Kohut  JR Millbrook 55.90 54.71 AA-A 16 
 4 Lucy Pearce  JR Page 55.10 55.13 AA-A 15 
 5 Heather Sigmon  JR Northwest Guilford 55.79 55.60 AA-C 14 
 6 Grace Countie  SO Leesville Road 55.97 55.78 AA-C 13 
 7 Heidi Lowe  SO Hough, W.A. 56.71 56.57 12 
 8 Brooke Rubendall  SR Green Hope 56.60 56.90 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Sophie Perez  SO East Chapel Hill 57.09 57.33 9 
 10 Madelyn Martelle  JR South Mecklenburg 57.69 57.42 7 
 11 Hope Carpenter  SO Ragsdale 58.37 57.45 6 
 12 Erin McCullagh  JR Charlotte Catholic 57.07 58.14 5 
 13 Morgan Montgomery  SR Apex 58.33 58.98 4 
 14 Alexandria Diacumakos  JR Apex 58.48 59.28 3 
 15 Kenna Haney  FR Sanderson 59.43 59.49 2 
 16 Amelia Cane  JR Myers Park 59.29 1:00.55 1 
 
  

Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 53.59 S 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 4A State Rec: 53.59 # 2014 Nora McCullagh (Char Catholic)  

 55.31 AA-A 56.51 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Julia Menkhaus  SO Charlotte Catholic 54.21 AA-A   
 2 Kate Moore  JR Green Hope 54.57 AA-A   
 3 Lucy Pearce  JR Page 55.10 AA-A   
 4 Heather Sigmon  JR Northwest Guilford 55.79 AA-C   
 5 Jordan Kohut  JR Millbrook 55.90 AA-C   
 6 Grace Countie  SO Leesville Road 55.97 AA-C   
 7 Brooke Rubendall  SR Green Hope 56.60   
 8 Heidi Lowe  SO Hough, W.A. 56.71   
 9 Erin McCullagh  JR Charlotte Catholic 57.07   
 10 Sophie Perez  SO East Chapel Hill 57.09   
 11 Madelyn Martelle  JR South Mecklenburg 57.69   
 12 Morgan Montgomery  SR Apex 58.33   
 13 Hope Carpenter  SO Ragsdale 58.37   
 14 Alexandria Diacumakos  JR Apex 58.48   
 15 Amelia Cane  JR Myers Park 59.29   
 16 Kenna Haney  FR Sanderson 59.43   
 17 Hannah Kota  SO Green Hope 59.62   
 18 Hannah Schriefer  SR Hough, W.A. 59.67   
 19 Abbey Wood  JR Jordan 59.71   
 20 Hannah Hermanson  SO Hough, W.A. 59.77   
 21 Ashley Slocum  JR East Chapel Hill 59.82   
 22 Mandy Felsberg  JR Providence 59.99   
 23 Allison Lai  JR East Chapel Hill 1:00.81   
 24 Haley Horton  JR Southwest Guilford 1:01.48   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 48.78 S 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 4A State Rec: 48.84 # 2011 Kip Darmody (Providence)  

 49.85 AA-A 51.13 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Tyler Silver  SR Athens Drive 49.43 49.49 AA-A 20 
 2 Will Countie  SR Leesville Road 50.46 49.78 AA-A 17 
 3 John Healy  SO Green Hope 50.56 50.35 AA-C 16 
 4 Henry Hollinshead  SR Green Hope 50.88 50.40 AA-C 15 
 5 Nathan Murray  SR South Mecklenburg 50.42 50.73 AA-C 14 
 6 Alexander McMurry  JR Hough, W.A. 50.81 50.87 AA-C 13 
 7 Hernan Gonzales  JR Hough, W.A. 52.38 51.91 12 
 8 Ryan Donnelly  SR Millbrook 51.61 52.02 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Will Atkinson  SR Cary 52.55 51.23 9 
 10 Max Edwards  FR Reagan 53.09 52.38 7 
 11 Brent Hoshall  SO Pinecrest 52.99 52.65 6 
 12 Teddy Perelli  SO Providence 53.06 53.12 5 
 13 William Ritchie  SR Apex 53.20 53.62 4 
 14 Patrick Fischer  JR Ragsdale 53.11 53.63 3 
 15 Christopher Chao  SO East Chapel Hill 53.35 53.89 2 
 16 Ben Barden  JR Southwest Guilford 52.59 54.02 1 
 
  

Event 20  Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

 State Record: 48.78 S 2006 Eugene Godsoe (SE Guilford)  

 4A State Rec: 48.84 # 2011 Kip Darmody (Providence)  

 49.85 AA-A 51.13 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Tyler Silver  SR Athens Drive 49.43 AA-A   
 2 Nathan Murray  SR South Mecklenburg 50.42 AA-C   
 3 Will Countie  SR Leesville Road 50.46 AA-C   
 4 John Healy  SO Green Hope 50.56 AA-C   
 5 Alexander McMurry  JR Hough, W.A. 50.81 AA-C   
 6 Henry Hollinshead  SR Green Hope 50.88 AA-C   
 7 Ryan Donnelly  SR Millbrook 51.61   
 8 Hernan Gonzales  JR Hough, W.A. 52.38   
 9 Will Atkinson  SR Cary 52.55   
 10 Ben Barden  JR Southwest Guilford 52.59   
 11 Brent Hoshall  SO Pinecrest 52.99   
 12 Teddy Perelli  SO Providence 53.06   
 13 Max Edwards  FR Reagan 53.09   
 14 Patrick Fischer  JR Ragsdale 53.11   
 15 William Ritchie  SR Apex 53.20   
 16 Christopher Chao  SO East Chapel Hill 53.35   
 17 Connor McCourt  JR Hough, W.A. 53.47   
 18 Cole Peterson  SR Northwest Guilford 53.49   
 19 Christopher Raymond  SR Cardinal Gibbons 53.51   
 20 Nathan Fold  SR Providence 53.56   
 21 Thomas Wright  SO Millbrook 53.89   
 22 Grant Murchison  SR Ardrey Kell 54.44   
 23 Josh Fletcher  FR Ardrey Kell 54.61   
 24 Matthew Wagner  FR Mount Tabor 54.80   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 1:02.10 S 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:02.10 # 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 1:03.22 AA-A 1:04.66 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Julia Poole  JR Middle Creek 1:03.05 1:02.62 AA-A 20 
 2 Margaret Higgs  JR Hough, W.A. 1:02.16 1:02.89 AA-A 17 
 3 Lillian Higgs  SO Hough, W.A. 1:03.64 1:03.24 AA-C 16 
 4 Ashley McCauley  FR Leesville Road 1:03.89 1:03.52 AA-C 15 
 5 Meghan Dupay  SR Hough, W.A. 1:03.77 1:04.83 14 
 6 Brenna Divoky  FR Ashley 1:05.22 1:05.39 13 
 7 Makena Markert  JR Southwest Guilford 1:05.40 1:05.86 12 
 8 Alaina Joyce  SO Southern Alamance 1:05.24 1:07.62 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Katy Miller  JR Charlotte Catholic 1:05.43 1:04.81 9 
 10 Maddy Gillman  SR Lake Norman 1:05.52 1:04.82 7 
 11 Jacalyn Schoening  SR Leesville Road 1:05.47 1:05.45 6 
 12 Alexandra Rieker  JR Reagan 1:05.95 1:06.96 5 
 13 Mikaela Fullerton  FR Apex 1:07.10 1:07.09 4 
 14 Emma Nicklas-Morris  SR Reynolds, R. J. 1:07.10 1:07.12 3 
 15 Kalyn Fetter  SR Lake Norman 1:06.78 1:07.24 2 
 16 Madeline MacPhail  JR Providence 1:07.14 1:07.39 1 
 
  

Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 1:02.10 S 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 4A State Rec: 1:02.10 # 2015 Alyssa Arwood (Roberson, T.C.)  

 1:03.22 AA-A 1:04.66 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Margaret Higgs  JR Hough, W.A. 1:02.16 AA-A   
 2 Julia Poole  JR Middle Creek 1:03.05 AA-A   
 3 Lillian Higgs  SO Hough, W.A. 1:03.64 AA-C   
 4 Meghan Dupay  SR Hough, W.A. 1:03.77 AA-C   
 5 Ashley McCauley  FR Leesville Road 1:03.89 AA-C   
 6 Brenna Divoky  FR Ashley 1:05.22   
 7 Alaina Joyce  SO Southern Alamance 1:05.24   
 8 Makena Markert  JR Southwest Guilford 1:05.40   
 9 Katy Miller  JR Charlotte Catholic 1:05.43   
 10 Jacalyn Schoening  SR Leesville Road 1:05.47   
 11 Maddy Gillman  SR Lake Norman 1:05.52   
 12 Alexandra Rieker  JR Reagan 1:05.95   
 13 Kalyn Fetter  SR Lake Norman 1:06.78   
 *14 Mikaela Fullerton  FR Apex 1:07.10   
 *14 Emma Nicklas-Morris  SR Reynolds, R. J. 1:07.10   
 16 Madeline MacPhail  JR Providence 1:07.14   
 17 Svea Torres  SO Conley, D. H. 1:07.81   
 18 Olivia Allen  JR Cardinal Gibbons 1:07.90   
 19 Annie Huang  JR East Chapel Hill 1:07.93   
 20 McKenzie Campbell  FR Page 1:08.14   
 21 Anna Milia  SO Ardrey Kell 1:09.02   
 22 Cynthia Li  JR Enloe 1:09.11   
 23 Rebecca Ssengonzi  SO Green Hope 1:10.38   
 24 Olivia Kayye  SO East Chapel Hill 1:11.67   
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 55.14 S 2016 Will Chan (Hough)  

 State Record: 55.14 S 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 4A State Rec: 55.14 # 2016 Will Chan (Hough)  

 4A State Rec: 55.14 # 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 56.25 AA-A 57.49 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time  Points 

Championship Final 

 1 Will Chan  SO Hough, W.A. 55.14 55.21 AA-A 20 
 2 Paul Neil  SR Reagan 57.61 56.47 AA-C 17 
 3 Jordan Mintz  SR Middle Creek 57.08 57.11 AA-C 16 
 4 Jacob Rauch  SO South Mecklenburg 57.51 57.53 15 
 5 Luke Johnson  JR South Mecklenburg 58.04 58.66 14 
 6 Mitchell Stanek  JR Roberson, T. C. 59.86 59.21 13 
 7 Josh Rigsbee  JR Riverside 58.84 59.28 12 
 8 Connor Sept  SO East Chapel Hill 59.06 59.78 11 
Consolation Final 
 9 Wallace Watkins  JR Enloe 59.95 59.59 9 
 10 Connor Dalbo  SO Green Hope 1:00.14 59.66 7 
 11 Jake Skigen  SR Roberson, T. C. 59.89 1:00.06 6 
 12 Nick Spina  SR Ardrey Kell 1:00.20 1:00.46 5 
 13 Jethro Ssengonzi  SR Green Hope 1:00.56 1:00.53 4 
 14 Jason Heishman  JR South Mecklenburg 59.93 1:00.79 3 
 15 Richard McIntyre  SO Cary 1:00.26 1:01.13 2 
 16 Davis Hoover  SO Grimsley 1:00.25 1:01.43 1 
 
  

Event 22  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

 State Record: 55.14 S 2016 Will Chan (Hough)  

 State Record: 55.14 S 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 4A State Rec: 55.14 # 2016 Will Chan (Hough)  

 4A State Rec: 55.14 # 2013 Daniel Le (NW Guilford)  

 56.25 AA-A 57.49 AA-C 

 Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time   

Preliminaries 

 1 Will Chan  SO Hough, W.A. 55.14 S AA-A   
 2 Jordan Mintz  SR Middle Creek 57.08 AA-C   
 3 Jacob Rauch  SO South Mecklenburg 57.51   
 4 Paul Neil  SR Reagan 57.61   
 5 Luke Johnson  JR South Mecklenburg 58.04   
 6 Josh Rigsbee  JR Riverside 58.84   
 7 Connor Sept  SO East Chapel Hill 59.06   
 8 Mitchell Stanek  JR Roberson, T. C. 59.86   
 9 Jake Skigen  SR Roberson, T. C. 59.89   
 10 Jason Heishman  JR South Mecklenburg 59.93   
 11 Wallace Watkins  JR Enloe 59.95   
 12 Connor Dalbo  SO Green Hope 1:00.14   
 13 Nick Spina  SR Ardrey Kell 1:00.20   
 14 Davis Hoover  SO Grimsley 1:00.25   
 15 Richard McIntyre  SO Cary 1:00.26   
 16 Jethro Ssengonzi  SR Green Hope 1:00.56   
 17 Luke Stevens  SR Cardinal Gibbons 1:00.59   
 18 Ataberk Celasun  JR Providence 1:00.93   
 19 Jack Messenger  JR Broughton 1:00.98   
 20 Will Mikuta  SR Page 1:01.29   
 21 Todd Echols  FR Reynolds, R. J. 1:01.36   
 22 Chase Binion  SR Millbrook 1:01.94   
 23 Jason Zhang  FR Green Hope 1:02.03   
 24 William Snyder  JR Mount Tabor 1:02.62   
 



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 3:22.15 S 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 4A State Rec: 3:22.15 # 2014 Charlotte Catholic  

 3:28.71 AA-A 3:32.15 AA-C 

 Team   Relay   Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Hough, W.A. 3:23.49 AA-A 40 
 1) Erika Brown SR 2) Heidi Lowe SO 3) Meghan Dupay SR 4) Jessica Merritt SR 
 2 Green Hope 3:25.89 AA-A 34 
 1) Kate Moore JR 2) Brooke Rubendall SR 3) Samantha Medlin JR 4) Jenny Nusbaum SR 
 3 Middle Creek 3:29.96 AA-C 32 
 1) Charlotte Watts JR 2) Sarah Giamber SR 3) Emily Stringfellow SR 4) Julia Poole JR 
 4 Northwest Guilford 3:32.33 30 
 1) Corinne Martin SR 2) Phoebe Martin FR 3) Heather Sigmon JR 4) Laurel Kiselis SR 
 5 Millbrook 3:32.98 28 
 1) Sophia Clayton-Luce SO 2) Sara Beth McLamb SO 3) Adrianna Cera FR 4) Jordan Kohut JR 
 6 Charlotte Catholic 3:33.39 26 
 1) Abby Brosnan JR 2) Erin McCullagh JR 3) Lindsey Mahn JR 4) Olwyn Bartis FR 
 7 Apex 3:34.43 24 
 1) Sarah Pilecki FR 2) Alexandria Diacumakos JR 3) Ana Pozder SO 4) Kathryn Godlewski SR 
 *8 South Mecklenburg 3:36.08 20 
 1) Sinclair Larson SO 2) Caroline Greiner JR 3) Ellie Marquardt FR 4) Madelyn Martelle JR 
 *8 Providence 3:36.08 20 
 1) Kristie Darmody SR 2) Adrienne Wilkes JR 3) Elizabeth Ritger SR 4) Dakota Topp FR 
 10 Leesville Road 3:36.38 14 
 1) Grace Newton FR 2) Hannah Bruno SO 3) Brooke Morgan FR 4) Abigail Toburen JR 
 11 Myers Park 3:37.26 12 
 1) Charlotte Hylinski JR 2) Emma Walker SO 3) Turner Bobbitt SO 4) Rachael Young SR 
 12 East Mecklenburg 3:37.80 10 
 1) Kylie Morgan SO 2) Fern Guimond JR 3) Makayla Davis SR 4) Sirena Rowe SR 
 13 Grimsley 3:38.47 8 
 1) Emily Schoonhagen SO 2) Caroline Hoover FR 3) Addison Herndon SR 4) Amelia Gilchrist SR 
 14 Roberson, T. C. 3:38.89 6 
 1) Anna Newnam SO 2) Camille Long JR 3) Maddy Widmann SO 4) Layton Bell FR 
 15 Page 3:39.13 4 
 1) Lucy Pearce JR 2) Mary Grace Copeland FR 3) Hannah Copeland FR 4) McKenzie Campbell FR 
 16 Cardinal Gibbons 3:39.23 2 
 1) Haley Allen SR 2) Olivia Allen JR 3) Adelaide Cairns JR 4) Emily Dykstra SR 
 17 Panther Creek 3:41.68   
 1) Sydney Reist JR 2) Abby Rutledge SO 3) Claire Reist FR 4) Lauren Soleo SO 
 18 Reagan 3:41.86   
 1) Christina Marshall JR 2) Katie Salisbury SR 3) Lydia Plasser FR 4) Alexandra Rieker JR 
 19 West Forsyth 3:41.95   
 1) Elizabeth Parks FR 2) Sarah Joram JR 3) Ashley Smith SR 4) Morgan Tacik SR 
 20 East Chapel Hill 3:42.82   
 1) Olivia Kayye SO 2) Sophie Perez SO 3) Jennifer Xu SR 4) Allison Lai JR 
 21 Lake Norman 3:44.51   
 1) Olivia Watson SO 2) Madison Spencer SR 3) Gracie Steelhammer FR 4) Kalyn Fetter SR 
 22 New Hanover 3:47.83   
 1) Aleta Jewell JR 2) Gittings Lucy 3) Jewell Brynn FR 4) Rhianne Hsu SR 
 23 Cary 3:52.42   
 1) Natalya Ryan SO 2) Sarah Leibold JR 3) Bennett Steidinger SR 4) Carson Steidinger SR 
 24 Southwest Guilford 3:57.16   
 1) Haley Horton JR 2) Peyton Labiak FR 3) Sydney Jordan FR 4) Makena Markert JR 
 
  



 2016 4A State NCHSAA State Championships - 2/10/16 to 2/11/16 

 Swimming & Diving 

 Host: Holly Springs HS & Cardinal Gibbons 

 Results 

 
Event 24  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

 State Record: 3:04.91 S 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 4A State Rec: 3:04.91 # 2014 Rose, J. H.  

 3:06.58 AA-A 3:09.68 AA-C 

 Team   Relay   Finals Time  Points 
  
 1 Hough, W.A. 3:07.97 AA-C 40 
 1) Hernan Gonzales JR 2) Coleman Manchester JR 3) Connor McCourt JR 4) Will Chan SO 
 2 South Mecklenburg 3:08.49 AA-C 34 
 1) Noah Cahan SR 2) Kellen Stillman JR 3) Nathan Murray SR 4) Luke Johnson JR 
 3 Providence 3:10.15 32 
 1) Daniel Li SR 2) Nathan Fold SR 3) Jack Edelson JR 4) Thomas Svane-From 
 4 Reagan 3:10.68 30 
 1) Max Edwards FR 2) Jacob Greene SO 3) Paul Neil SR 4) Levente Bathory JR 
 5 Apex 3:10.77 28 
 1) Brian Legarth SR 2) Hunter Wright SR 3) Brandon Medins SR 4) Caleb Totten SR 
 6 Green Hope 3:11.14 26 
 1) Michael Ivy FR 2) John Healy SO 3) Henry Hollinshead SR 4) Jethro Ssengonzi SR 
 7 Leesville Road 3:11.37 24 
 1) Clay Boneham SR 2) Zachary Nicol SR 3) Jacob Phillips JR 4) Will Countie SR 
 8 Millbrook 3:11.84 22 
 1) Davis Payne SO 2) Josh Legge SO 3) Ryan Donnelly SR 4) Hunter Pigg SO 
 9 Grimsley 3:12.57 18 
 1) Parker Zieg SO 2) Jon Pulaski JR 3) Ben Huang SO 4) Graham Hertweck SO 
 10 Athens Drive 3:13.21 14 
 1) Chris Silver SO 2) Drew Hollet FR 3) Thomas Bell SR 4) Zach Brown SO 
 11 Page 3:14.60 12 
 1) Ian Robinson SO 2) Andrew Taylor JR 3) Aidan Maycock SR 4) Clay Hering SR 
 12 Myers Park 3:14.99 10 
 1) John Frith JR 2) Cameron Miller SO 3) David Andrew Warlick SO 4) Jack Walker FR 
 13 Cary 3:15.36 8 
 1) Jack Grotjohn SO 2) Jeremy Berkowitz FR 3) Will Atkinson SR 4) Rhys Kawaguchi JR 
 14 Middle Creek 3:16.02 6 
 1) Kevin Plewniak SO 2) Andrew Mintz SO 3) Brett Dickey SR 4) Jordan Mintz SR 
 15 Cardinal Gibbons 3:16.17 4 
 1) John Cairns JR 2) Tom Hubbard SO 3) Christopher Raymond SR 4) Cothalee Watko SO 
 16 Roberson, T. C. 3:17.45 2 
 1) Erwin Ortiz SR 2) Reid Arwood SO 3) Mitchell Stanek JR 4) Jake Skigen SR 
 17 East Chapel Hill 3:18.76   
 1) Christopher Chao SO 2) Daniel Wohl JR 3) David Dingfelder FR 4) Emile Charles FR 
 18 Ardrey Kell 3:20.18   
 1) Austin Cummings FR 2) Hunter Huckaby JR 3) Josh Fletcher FR 4) Coert Pease JR 
 19 Panther Creek 3:21.46   
 1) Peter Compton JR 2) Jonathon Demko 3) Vinson Nguyen JR 4) Colin Catella SR 
 20 Mount Tabor 3:23.52   
 1) Matthew Wagner FR 2) JT Warren JR 3) William Snyder JR 4) Matthew Berry SR 
 21 Hopewell 3:25.51   
 1) Dalton Fite JR 2) Zach Braun SO 3) Markus Wennborg FR 4) Chase Allison FR 
 22 Southwest Guilford 3:25.62   
 1) Sam Dale SO 2) Luke Barden FR 3) Matt Hawn SR 4) Ben Barden JR 
 23 Lake Norman 3:25.63   
 1) Sam Marttila SO 2) Denver Mangaoang SR 3) Zach Nitz SR 4) Wolfgang Obrecht JR 
 24 Davie County 3:27.55   
 1) Cam Fearrington SR 2) Hunter Thurlo JR 3) Johnson Marklin SR 4) Wyatte Copeland JR 
 
  


